
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SME’s FROM 1ST JULY TO 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 

 NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY: YOBE STATE BUREAU ON PUBLIC PROCUREMENT 
 ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY: NO. 3 AMUSEMENT PARK, OPP. GAMES VILLAGE, MAIDUGURI ROAD DAMATURU 
 

S/N Contract Name/Desc. Contract 
Ref. No. 

Selection 
Method 

Names of All Bidders and Proposed Prices Names of 
Successful 
Bidder 

No. of 
Empl. 

Asset 
(Naira) 

Contract 
Price 

Date of 
Award 

Contract 
duration 

Summary of 
scope 

    Names of Bidders 
that  Participated 

All Bid Prices 
as Read at Bid 
Opening 

All Bid Price 
as Evaluated 

       

1. Supply of Medical 
equipment   

MOH/GEN/986 
 

Selective 
Tendering 

Bulgari Global Links 
CISEC Engr. Ltd. 
Artistry Blue 

34,550.000.00 
33,045,500.00 
30,500.000.00 

30,500.000.0
0 

Artistry Blue 4 3,000,000 30,500.000.00 5/7/21 4/8/2021 Supply of 
Medical 
equipment 

2. Supply of Medical 
consumables and Drugs 

MOH/GEN/986/V.1 Selective 
Tendering 

Angaz Nig. Ltd.. 
Edil Nigeria Ltd. 
Q2 Factor Int’l 

92,565,000.00 
94,340,010.00 
98,500,225.00 

92,565,000.0
0 
 

Angaz Nig. 
Ltd.. 
 

5 9,000,000 92,565,000.00 
 

16/8/2
1 

15/9021 Supply of 
Medical 
consumables 
and Drugs 

3. Procurement of 
Hospital Beds to 
General Hospitals 

MOH/GEN/986 Selective 
Tendering 

ABK & Sons 
CISEC Engr. Ltd. 
Zantamma Nig. Ltd. 

89,889,500.00 
87,330,100.00 
88,250,000.00 

87,330,100.0
0 
 

CISEC Engr. 
Ltd. 
 

5 8,000,000 87,330,100.00 
 

18/8/2
1 

17/9/21 Procurement 
of Hospital 
Beds to 
General 
Hospitals 

4. Procurement of Fire 
Fighting equipment at 
Special Hospital 

MOH/GEN/335 Selective 
Tendering 

Nayi-nawa Global 
Saraki Sye 
Al-Artfal Gen. Ent. 

15,000,400.00 
14,800,000.00 
13,500,000.00 

13,500,000.0
0 

Al-Artfal 
Gen. Ent 

4 7,000,000 13,500,000.00 22/8/2
1 

20/9/21 Procurement 
of Fire 
Fighting 
equipment 
at Special 
Hospital 

5. Procurement of Drugs 
and Medical 
consumables for 
curative and prevention 
of Cholera 

MOH/GEN/345 Selective 
Tendering 

Angaz Nig. Ltd. 
Jidach Limited 
Risona Global 

54,650,000.00 
57,435,045.00 
51,525,330.00 

51,525,330.0
0 

Risona 
Global 

6 8,000,000 51,525,330.00 2/9/21 30/9/21 Procurement 
of Drugs and 
Medical 
consumables 
for curative 
and 
prevention 
of Cholera 

6. Supply of essential 
drugs 

MOH/GEN/277 Selective 
Tendering 

Jidach Limited 
Mawubiyulan Int.. 
Matto Med. Services 

17,500,000 
16,850,035 
14,765,140 

14,765,140 Matto Med. 
Services 

5 5,000,000 14,765,140 9/9/21 29/10/21 Supply of 
essential 
drugs at 
specialist 
Hospital, 
Damaturu 



7. Procurement of 1-Unit 
of Toyota Hilux 

MBP/S/ADM/6/Vol..
1 

Selective 
Tendering 

Gazargamu V. 
Zantamma N. 
ABK & Sons Ltd. 

29,500,000 
28,000,000 
27,800,000 

27,800,000 ABK & Sons 
Ltd 

4 9,000,000 27,800,000 12/9/2
1 

10/10/21 One Unit of 
Toyota Hilux 

8. Procurement of 
submersible pumps at 
Tarmuwa LGA 

MLG/S/FIN/95/S.15/
T.1 

Selective 
Tendering 

Ballara Dynamic 
Zantamma N. 
Nayinawa Global V. 

36,500,000 
35,395,000 
34,250,000 

34,250,000 Nayinawa 
Global V. 

5 6,000,000 34,250,000 14/9/2
1 

13/11/21 Procurement 
of 
submersible 
pumps at 
Tarmuwa 
LGA 

9. Conduct training on 
strategic leadership, 
Good Governance  to 
Local Govt. employers  

MLG/S/ADM/195/T.1 Selective 
Tendering 

Lawagima Consult 
Saabra Nig. Ltd 
Prodigy Invst. Ltd 

24,881,975 
28,000,000 
34,465,500 

21,945,588 Lawagima 
Consult 
 

6 5,000,000 21,945,588 17/9/2
1 

23/9/202
1 

Capacity 
building  

10. Construction of 10 Bed 
capacity at Garga 
Health Centre of 
Tarmuwa LGA 

MLG/S/ADM/95/S.15
/T.II 

Selective 
Tendering 

Front Line World 
Muyahabas Ventures 
Mariya Property Ltd. 

17,842,220 
20,501,800 
16,281,210 

16,281,210 Mariya 
Property Ltd. 

5 4,000,000 16,281,210 20/9/2
1 

3/10/21 Construction 
of 10 Bed 
capacity at 
Garga Health 
Centre of 
Tarmuwa 
LGA 

11.  Drilling of Hybrid 
Borehole at Yusufari 
LGA 

MLG/S/ADM/195/T.1 Selective 
Tendering 

Aliwadimari Global 
Me and U Global  
Bm . Taibu & 
Company Ltd. 

16,500,000 
15,650.010 
13,550,000 

12,950,000 Bm . Taibu & 
Company 
Ltd. 

4 3,000,000 12,950,000 20/9/2
1 

3/11/21 Drilling of 
Hybrid 
Borehole at 
Yusufari LGA 

 


